

o

C.A.No. 6745 OF 1999

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In
Civil Appeal.No.6745/1999

M/S. CADILA LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E. VADODARA

Respondent (s)

(For c/delay in filing the fixed deposit receipt and
fine and office report)

Date : 19/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Raina, adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The delay in deposit of the fixed deposit receipt
and payment of fine is condoned.

I.A. No.3 is disposed of.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master