

\*

C.A.No. 6745 OF 1999

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 5@@  
CCCCCCCCCC

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6745 OF 1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/S. CADILA LABORATORIES PVT. LTD. APPELLANT

VERSUS

C.C.E. VADODARA RESPONDENT

WITH

I.A. No. 3@@  
CCCCCCCCCC

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6922 OF 1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCCCC

.SP2

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....T.....T.....T.....T.....  
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.

I.A.No. 5 in Civil Appeal No. 6745/1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

In view of the fact that the appellant has succeeded in the appeal, the Registry is directed to release the F.D.R. No. 69103 dated 16.12.2000 for a sum of Rs. 15,00,000/- and on the renewed F.D.R., if any, and return the same with interest and accretions thereon, if any, to the appellant. The Collector is also directed to return the amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- to the appellant.  
...2..

.PA

- 2 -

I.A. No. 3 In Civil Appeal No. 6922/1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The Registry is directed to release the Bank Guarantee No. 25/71 dated 19.02.2001 for a sum of Rs. 25,42,992.34 and return the same to the appellant.  
I.As are allowed accordingly.

.SP1

.....J.

(S.N. Variava)

.....J.  
(B.N. Agrawal)

New Delhi,  
May 06, 2003.

.PA  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 in Civil Appeal No.6745/1999

M/S. CADILA LABORATORIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E. VADODARA

Respondent (s)

( For release of the fixed deposit receipt/copy of challan  
and Office Report )

With

I.A. No. 3 in C.A.No.6922/1999

(For release of bank guarantee and office report)

Date : 06/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....T.....T.....T.....  
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.

I.As are allowed in terms of the signed order.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)